RESOLUTION NO. 545

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE SETTING OF DATES OF REGULAR MEETINGS
OF THE PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION FOR THE VILLAGE OF SLEEPY
HOLLOW FOR THE CALENDAR YEARS 2022-2023

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Sleepy Hollow that the
regular meetings of the Planning & Zoning Commission of the Village of Sleepy Hollow shall be
held at the Village Hall, One Thorobred Lane, Sleepy Hollow, Illinois on the 2" Monday of each
month at 6:30 p.m., unless stated otherwise, on the follow dates:

e Monday, May 9, 2022, 6:30 p.m.

e Monday, June 13, 2022, 6:30 p.m.

e Monday, July 11, 2022, 6:30 p.m.

e Monday, August 8, 2022, 6:30 p.m.

e Monday, September 12, 2022, 6:30 p.m.
e Monday, October 10, 2022, 6:30 p.m.

e Monday, November 14, 2022, 6:30 p.m.
e Monday, December 12, 2022, 6:30 p.m.
° Monday, January 9, 2023, 6:30 p.m.

e Monday, February 13, 2023, 6:30 p.m.
e Monday, March 13, 2023, 6:30 p.m.

e Monday, April 10, 2023, 6:30 p.m.

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from its passage, approval, and
publication in pamphlet form.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 16" day of May, 2022.

N

Stephan K. Pickett, Village President

ATTEST: -

/e
Anthony Mill;/
Village Clerk



